990133880 04/13/2023

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD264761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnson Matthey Fuel Cells Limited	03/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Matthey Hydrogen Technologies Limited	
Address:	5th Floor,	
	25 Farringdon Street	
	London EC4A 4AB	
Country:	GB	
Entity Type:	Limited Company	
Entity Country:	England and Wales	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79006106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Johnson Matthey Hydrogen Technologies Limited

Address: Blounts Court,

Sonning Common Reading RG4 9NH

GB

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 008031 FRAME: 0780

990133880

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008031 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 04/13/2023